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Other Appointments, &c. . Miscellaneous Departmental Notices —
Notice to Mariners —
“Excise Ordinance” Notices —

Appointments, &c., of Registrars —

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICES
FOR PUBLICATION IN THE WEEKLY “GAZETTE”

ATTENTION is drawn to the Notification appearing in the 1st week of every month, regarding the latest dates and times of acceptance of Notices
for publication in the weekly Gazettes, at the end of every weekly Gazette of Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka.

All notices to be published in the weekly Gazettes shall close at 12.00 noon of each Friday, two weeks before the date of publication.
All Government Departments, Corporations, Boards, etc. are hereby advised that Notifications fixing closing dates and times of applications in
respect of Post-Vacancies, Examinations, Tender Notices and dates and times of Auction Sales, etc. should be prepared by giving adequate time
both from the date of despatch of notices to Govt. Press and from the date of publication, thereby enabling those interested in the contents of such
notices to actively and positively participate please note that inquiries and complaints made in respect of corrections pertaining to notification will
not be entertained after three months from the date of publication.

All Notices to be published in the weekly Gazette should reach Government Press two weeks before the date of publication 7.e. Notices
for publication in the weekly Gazette of 02nd July, 2021 should reach Government Press on or before 12.00 noon on 18th June, 2021.

Electronic Transactions Act, No. 19 of 2006 - Section 9

“Where any Act or Enactment provides that any proclamation, rule, regulation, order, by-law, notification or other matter shall be
published in the Gazette, then such requirement shall be deemed to have been satisfied if such rule, regulation, order, by-law, notification or other
matter is published in an electronic form of the Gazette.”

GANGANI LIYANAGE,
Government Printer.

Department of Govt. Printing,
Colombo 08,
01st January, 2021.

This Gazette can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk
1001 - B 82238 - 423 (06/2021)




1002

I em00¢es : (I) edew - & o YT ©@18018 Smoded ®1esd @y - 2021.06.11
Part I: SeC. (I) - GAZETTE OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA - 11.06.2021

Appointments &c., by the President

No. 536 of 2021

NATIONAL CADET CORPS

Promotion of Rank approved by His Excellency the

President

To Be Temporary Major with effect from 0lst September

2018 :

6614

Captain KONARA MUDIYANSELAGE GAMAGEDARA
KosAaLA BANDARA ARIYARATHNE

To Be Temporary Major with Effect from 01st September

2019 :

4176

5351
5715

6305

6332

6355

6372

6400

6421

6436

6551

6591

6603

6607
6638

6709
7133

7163

Captain  SEEKKUGE PRADEEP SaMAN KUMARA
DHARMASENA

Captain TERRANS DENSIL DALIN

Captain  RANASINGHEGEDONA SHAYAMA CHANDANI

L)

Captain  KALANSI MAHADURAGE KITHSIRI
EKANAYAKA
Captain HaL WATHURAGE CHAMPA KUMARI

SAMARATHUNGA (L)
Captain  MALLINGA
WICRAMASINGHE
Captain KosH MOHAMMAD THAMEEM

Captain NALIN PRIYANATH NIGAMUNI

Captain  DISSANAYAKA MUDIYANSELAGE BANDULA
DISSANAYAKA

Captain RATHNAYAKE MUDIYANSELAGE Kusuma
IRANGANI (L)

Captain  WELIPITIYA MUDIYANSELAGE
PusHPAKUMARA HITHGODA

Captain MARASINGHE MUDIYANSELAGE HARSHA
BANDARA

Captain  WEERASEKARA MUDIYANSELAGE THUSHARA
CHANDIKA WEERASEKARA

Captain RATHNAYAKA MUDIYANSELAGE GUNASENA

GEDARA THUSHARA

INDUNIL

Captain  WAKWELLE KANKANAMGE  SAMEERA
RUKSHAN

Captain  MANNAGE DON RAVEENDRA KUMARA
Captain THENNE GEDARA  CHANDRATHILAKA
BANDARA

Captain  APPUKUTTI ARACHCHILAGE SAMPATH

PRrRIYANGA KUMARA

To Be Temporary Major with effect from 15th September

2019 :

7799

7801
7824

7841

7854
7865
7875

7882
7890
7892
7908

7991

8056
8449

Captain MUDALIGEDARA  ASANKA  CHAMINDA
WUESOORIYA

Captain DARSHANA MALLIKARATHNE

Captain MAHA VIDANAGE DAMITH NILANTHA
WIAYASIRI

Captain  SAMARAKOONMUDIYANSELAGEUDAGEDARA
GAMINI SAMARAKOON BANDA

Captain  LIYANAGEMILINDA NIROSHAN WIJESEKARA
Captain EGODA GAMAGE PRIYANTHA

Captain RASNAYAKA MUDIYANSELAGE CHANDANA
KuUMARA RASNAYAKA

Captain  MANJULA SANJIKA WICKRAMARACHCHI
Captain  VIDANA GAMAGE SUPUN SAMPATH
Captain  GAMARALALAGECHANDANAMEEGASTHENNA
Captain AKURUGODA HEWAGE ~ ANURANGA
SANJEEWANA

Captain  WICKRAMASINGHEARACHCHILAGESURANGA
LAKSIRI WICKRAMASINGHE

Captain  HAPUARACHCHIGESADHARUWANDHARMARATHNE
Captain YAPA BANDARALAGE KUSUMALATHA (L)

To Be Temporary Major with effect from 27th August 2020 :

7150

8178

Captain KARIYAWASAM PERADORAKAGE ROHITHA
PRADEEP KUMARA

Captain  WASALA MUDIYANSELE ~KOTANDENIYA
WaLAWWE NIROSHIKA KOTANDENIYA (L)

To Be Temporary Major with effect from 31st August 2020 :

6666
6676

7796
7940
7954
7968
8084

8438

Captain KANKANAMGE INDIKA PATHMASIRI
Captain  Weerakoon Mudiyanselage
Senevirathna Bandara

Captain  DISSANAYAKA MUDIYANSELAGE GAMUNU
DISSANAYAKA

Captain KAUSHALYA BANDARA DISSANAYAKA
Captain WARNAKULASOORIYA NEEL PRIYANKARA
CaptainMODITHADARSHANABANDARAILLANGASINGHE
Captain RAJAKARUNA HERATH MUDIYANSELAGE
DaMMIKA WASANTHA KUMARA

Captain HERATH MUDIYANSELAGEARAVINDA KOLITHA
BANDARA HERATH

Nilantha

To Be Temporary Major with effect from 08th September

2020 :

6683

Captain DISSANAYAKA  SIRISENAGE  JAYANTHA

DISSANAYAKA
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7172

7895

Captain  KARIYAWASAMSOORIYAARACHCHIGESITHIJA
KuMARA GAJANAYAKA

Captain  WANASINGHE MUDIYANSELAGE DAMITH
MAHENDRA GAMINI KUMARA

To Be Temporary Major with effect from 15th September

2020 :

8800

8808

8829
8848

8861

8885

Captain WEERASINGHE MUDIYANSELAGE PRIYANKA
RosHant (L)

Captain  RANAWEERA ARACHCHIGE DON JANAK
CHAMINDA

Captain SANJAYA GONSAL KORALA

Captain BANDARANAYAKA MUDIYANSELAGEDAMMIKA
PRIYANTHA BANDARANAYAKE

Captain Weerathunga Arachchige Asoka Sampath
Weerathunga
Captain CHANDIMA
PUWAKPITIYAGE (L)

SADAMALI  HEWAWASAM

9037
9051

9063

Captain PAHALA GEDARA UPUL KUMARA JAYAWEERA
Captain  Athugala Mudalige Wijethunga
Sooriyawansha

Captain THAMY JAYANANDA

By His Excellency’s Command,

KAMAL GUNARATNE,
WWV RWP RSP USP ndc psc MPhill
General (Retd.)
Secretary,
Ministry of Defence.

11th May, 2021,
Colombo.
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